HORAIRE DE JUGEMENT / JUDGING SCHEDULE

5-6-7 mai 2023/ May 5-6-7, 2023
CENTRE SPORTIF G.H. VERMETTE
1068 AVENUE BERGERON
SAINT-AGAPIT, GOS 1Z0

ASSOCIATION CANINE CHARLEVOISIENNE
Vendredi 5 mai 2023 / Friday, May 5, 2023

Group 3 - Working

Group 1 - Sporting

Ring #1 Wendy Anderson 1H40 pm
2 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-1-0-1
4 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 0-2-0-2
5 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-2-2-1
11 Barbet 3-4-3-1
1 Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-1-0-0
0 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 0-4-4-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Retriever (Labrador) 0-0-1-2
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 2-0-0-0
8 Spaniel (French) 4-2-2-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
48 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy
Group 2 - Hounds
Ring #2 Jean Tremblay 2H40 pm
1 Whippet 0-0-1-0
1 Basenji 1-0-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
6 Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-0
6 Dachshund (SLH) 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (SSH) 0-2-0-0
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
2 Saluki 0-0-2-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
26 Dogs / 5 Baby Puppy

7 French Bulldog 2-2-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
25 Dogs / 4 Baby Puppy
Ring #3 Robert Denis 1HO0O pm
2 Lowchen 2-0-0-0
5 Shiba Inu 2-2-0-1
4 Japanese Akita 1-1-0-2
11 Dogs
Group 7 - Herding
Ring #3 Robert Denis 1H30 pm
1 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 0-0-0-1
8 Shetland Sheepdog 3-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-4-1-1
14 Australian Shepherd 4-7-1-2
3 Beauceron - Msc 1-1-0-1
6 Belgian Shepherd 4-1-0-1
5 Border Collie - Msc 2-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-1-0-0
5 Collie (Rough) 2-3-0-0
2 German Shepherd 0-2-0-0
6 Old English Sheepdog 2-3-1-0

58 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy

Ring #3  Robert Denis 10HO0 am
3 Akita 2-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-1
3 Boxer 1-0-1-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-2-0-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-0
3 Great Dane 0-1-2-0
3 Leonberger 2-1-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-0-0
4 Rottweiler 1-2-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
6 Samoyed 0-4-2-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
32 Dogs
Group 4 - Terriers
Ring #1 Wendy Anderson 1HOO0 pm
3 Border Terrier 1-2-0-0
3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier - Misc 0-0-1-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Airedale Terrier 2-0-0-1
15 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
Group 5-Toys
Ring #2 Jean Tremblay 10HOO0 am
3 Biewer Terrier - Misc 1-2-0-0
5 Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-3-1-1
2 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-3-0-0
3 Coton De Tulear - Msc 0-2-1-0
9 Havanese 2-7-0-0
2 lItalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Maltese 0-0-0-1
4 Pomeranian 1-0-3-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 2-0-0-0
35 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy
Group 6 - Non-Sporting
Ring #2 Jean Tremblay 1H30 pm
5 Bulldog 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Chow Chow 0-2-0-0
3 Keeshond 1-1-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1

Variety Groups and Best in Show

Ringl  11h30am

Group 3- Working ............................... Robert Denis
Group 6 - Non-Sporting (Limited)---- Wendy Anderson
Group 5- Toys .................................. Jean Tremb|ay

Group 1- Sporting ........................ Wendy Anderson
Group 4 - Terriers ««-vveevevvereeennens Wendy Anderson
Group 2 - Hounds -----sveeee
Group 6 - Non-Sporting ---
Group 7 - Herding ............................... Robert Denis

BBPIS - BIS - RBIS - BPIS +----eveee Wendy Anderson

Ring 1 4h00 pm

250 Dogs / 17 Baby Puppy
Total: 267 dogs

............ Jean Tremblay
............ Jean Tremblay



GROUP 6 - NON-SPORTING - LIMITED BREED SHOW

Vendredi 5 Mai 2023 / Friday, May 5, 2023

Ring #1 ~ Wendy Anderson

Bulldog

Keeshond

Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Lowchen

Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
Dalmatian
Japanese Akita
Poodle (Standard)
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34 Dogs

10HO00 am

1-3-1-0
1-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-2-1-2
2-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
2-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-2
1-2-0-0

Group 2 - Hounds

Group 5 - Toys

ASSOCIATION CANINE CHARLEVOISIENNE
Samedi 6 mai 2023 / Saturday, May 6, 2023

Group 1 - Sporting

Ring #2 Charles Olvis

1 Spaniel (Clumber)
11 Barbet
1 Griffon (WH Pointer)
1 Pointer
0 Retriever (Flat-Coated)

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
11 Retriever (Golden)

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Retriever (NSDT)

3HOO0 pm

0-0-1-0
3-4-3-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-0

2-5-3-1

1-0-0-1

27 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy.

Ring #3 Elizabeth Muthard

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am. Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Retriever (Labrador)

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (French)
Spaniel (Irish Water)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner
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1H25 pm

2-2-0-1
0-2-0-2
0-2-2-1
0-0-1-3

2-0-0-0
4-2-2-0
0-1-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0

34 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy

Ring #1 Wendy Anderson 9HO00 am
1 Whippet 0-0-1-0
2 Baseniji 1-1-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
6 Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-0
6 Dachshund (SLH) 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (SSH) 0-2-0-0
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
29 Dogs / 5 Baby Puppy
Group 3 - Working
Ring #2 Charles Olvis 1HOO pm
3 Akita 2-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Bernese Mountain Dog 0-3-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Boxer 1-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Bullmastiff 1-3-0-1
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-0
5 Great Dane 2-1-2-0
7 Leonberger 3-4-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-0-0
4  Rottweiler 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
6 Samoyed 0-4-2-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
1 Tibetan Mastiff 1-0-0-0
45 Dogs / 5 Baby Puppy
Group 4 - Terriers
Ring #3 Elizabeth Muthard 8HO0 am
3 Border Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 1-0-0-0
1 Russell Terrier - Misc 0-0-1-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Airedale Terrier 2-0-0-1

17 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy

Ring #3 Elizabeth Muthard 8H45am
3 Biewer Terrier - Misc 1-2-0-0
7 Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-1-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-4-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
4  Coton De Tulear - Msc 0-2-2-0
9 Havanese 2-7-0-0
2 ltalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
1 Maltese 0-0-0-1
6 Pomeranian 2-1-3-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 3-2-0-0
45 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy
Group 6 - Non-Sporting
Ring #3 Elizabeth Muthard 2H50 pm
5 Bulldog 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Chow Chow 0-2-0-0
3 Keeshond 1-1-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
7 French Bulldog 2-2-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
2 Lowchen 2-0-0-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
6 ShibaInu 3-2-0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
4  Japanese Akita 1-1-0-2
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
36 Dogs / 5 Baby Puppy.
Group 7 - Herding
Ring #1 Wendy Anderson 1HOO pm
3 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Shetland Sheepdog 3-4-1-0
4 Baby Puppy 1-3
11 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-6-1-2
20 Australian Shepherd 6-12-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Beauceron - Msc 1-1-0-1
6 Belgian Shepherd 4-1-0-1
5 Border Collie - Msc 2-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-1-0-0
5 Collie (Rough) 2-3-0-0
2 German Shepherd 0-2-0-0
6 Old English Sheepdog 2-3-1-0

70 Dogs / 8 Baby Puppy.




Variety Groups and Best in Show
Ring 1 10h45 am

Group 7 - Herding (Limited) ««---veeeveenees Charles Olvis
Group 2 -HOoUNAS «+rrrrrrrrrrmmemmnnnnns Wendy Anderson
Group 5- Toys ............................ Elizabeth Muthard
Group 4 - Terriers «--voveeeeveeeinne. Elizabeth Muthard

Ring 1 4h30 pm

Group 3- Working .............................. Charles Olvis
Group 7 - Herding -+« oeveveveneeennnnns Wendy Anderson
Group 1 - Sporting «+«-covereeeeennen Elizabeth Muthard
Group 6 - Non-Sporting «-«------eee Elizabeth Muthard
BBPIS - BIS - RBIS - BPIS +eeevveeireenene Charles Olvis

303Dogs / 31Baby Puppy
Total: 334 dogs

ASSOCIATION CANINE CHARLEVOISIENNE
Dimanche 7 mai 2023 / Sunday, May 7, 2023

Group 1 - Sporting

GROUP 7 - HERDING - LIMITED BREED SHOW
Samedi 6 Mai 2023 / Saturday, May 6, 2023

Ring #2  Charles Olvis 8HO0 am
3 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 0-2-0-1
8 Shetland Sheepdog 3-4-1-0
10 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-5-1-2
20 Australian Shepherd 5-13-1-1
3 Beauceron - Msc 1-1-0-1
6 Belgian Shepherd 4-1-0-1
5 Border Collie - Msc 2-2-0-1
1 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-1-0-0
5 Collie (Rough) 2-3-0-0
2 German Shepherd 0-2-0-0
6 Old English Sheepdog 2-3-1-0
69 Dogs
Dimanche :

Due a un exces de chiens a juger Bea Sawka
jugera 3 Biewer Terrier a la place de

M. Charles Olvis

The following judge change is in place due to
overload for Sunday:

Bea Sawka will judge in place of Charles Olvis
3 Biewer Terrier.

Group 3 - Working

Ring #2 Bea Sawka 9H30 am

1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
11 Barbet 3-4-3-1
1 Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
0 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-4-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1

27 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy

Group 1 - Sporting
Ring #1 Charles Olvis 8HO00 am

5 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 2-2-0-1
2 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 0-1-0-1
5 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-2-2-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Retriever (Labrador) 0-0-0-3

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Setter (Irish) 2-0-0-0
8 Spaniel (French) 5-1-2-0
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-1
3 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0

31 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy

Group 2 - Hounds
Ring #1 Charles Olvis 9H30 am

1 Whippet 0-0-1-0
2 Basenji 1-1-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
6 Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-1-2

3 Baby Puppy 0-3
3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-0
6 Dachshund (SLH) 1-3-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (SSH) 0-2-0-0
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
29 Dogs / 5 Baby Puppy

Ring #3 Elizabeth Muthard 1H45 pm
3  Akita 2-0-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Bernese Mountain Dog 0-3-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Boxer 1-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Bullmastiff 1-3-0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-1
5 Great Dane 2-1-2-0
2 Leonberger 0-2-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-0-0
4  Rottweiler 1-2-1-0
6 Samoyed 0-4-2-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
39 Dogs / 4 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 4 - Terriers
Ring #1 Charles Olvis 12H30 pm
3 Border Terrier 1-2-0-0
3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Russell Terrier - Misc 0-0-1-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Airedale Terrier 2-0-0-1
16 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 5 - Toys
Ring #2 Bea Sawka 10H45 am
3 Biewer Terrier - Misc 1-2-0-0
Ring #1 Charles Olvis 1H30 pm
7 Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-1-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-4-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
4  Coton De Tulear - Msc 0-2-2-0
9 Havanese 2-7-0-0
4 Italian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Maltese 0-0-0-1
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0
6 Pomeranian 2-1-3-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 3-2-0-0

49 Dogs / 4 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed




- Tourner a droite sur la route 273 Sud

ALL DACHSHUNDS - LIMITED BREED SHOW - Continuer les 273 sud jusqu'a St Agapit

Group 6 - Non-Sportin
P P J Dimanche 7 Mai 2023 / Sunday, May 7, 2023

Ring #1 Charles Olvis 3H40 pm

-Le Centre Sportif est a votre droite Avenue Bergeron

5 Bulldog 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Ring #2 Elizabeth Muthard 1HOO0 pm From Highway 20 :
g (thg;vh g::gw 2_%_2_3 g DacnsEun g EMLH)) 0-3- 1_3 - Take exit 291 (St-Agapl_T_/iﬁ)t/-)ApolIlnalre/St-Antome de
i i -0-0- Dachshund (MWH 1-1-1- .
7 French Buliog 2212 6 Dachshund (SLH) 13-1-1 - Turn right on Road 273 Sud
3 Baby Puppy 2-1 2 Dachshund (SSH) 0-2-0-0 -Follow 273 Su_d_to St Agaplt
2 Lowchen 2.0-0-0 The Centre Sportif is at your right.
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0 17 Dogs
6 Shiba Inu 3-2-0-1 Best Da.schshund follows last breed Notice to exhibitors
b e ita e _Avis aux exposants The exhibition building will be available
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0 Le batiment de I'exposition sera on Thursday from 3:00 p.m.until
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 disponible jeudi 10:00pm
36 Dogs / 5 Baby Puppy a compter de 15h00 jusqu'a 22h00.
Group follows last breed The show building will be open from 6:30 a.m. to
_ Group 7 - Herding Le batiment de I'exposition sera ouvert a 6h30 a 10:00 p.m. Friday through Saturday and from 6:30
Ring #3  Elizabeth Muthard  8H00 am 22h00 du vendredi au samedi et & 6h30 jusqu'a une a.m. until one hour after the end of judging on
2 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 0-1-0-1 heure aprées la fin du jugement le Dimanche. Aprées Sunday. After all dogs must be removed from the
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 quoi tous les chiens doivent étre retirés du batiment. building.
8 Shetland Sheepdog 3-4-1-0 Dogs in cages will be allowed to stay overnight
3 Baby Puppy 1-2 Les chiens en cage seront autorisés a passer la nuit PROVIDED that each cage is identified with the name
ig X\ﬁir;lgﬂrgh(g;:g%oh» gflj:_llz A CONDITI’ON que chaque cage soit identifié’e avec and address of the manager. A local phone r?umber to
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 le nom et I'adresse du responsable. Un numeéro de contact the responsible person must be provided for
3 Beauceron - Msc 1-1-0-1 téléphone Ioc_al pour contacter la personne all dogs left overnight.The Club is not responsible for
6 Belgian Shepherd 4-1-0-1 responsable doit étre fourni pour tous les chiens dogs left in the building.
5 Border Collie - Msc 2-2-0-1 laissés pour la nuit. Le club n'ait pas responsable des Considering the number of registered dogs and the
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 chiens laissés dans I'immeuble. spaces are limited:
1 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-1-0-0 v No private ex-pens in buildings.
5  Collie (Rough) 2-3-0-0 Considérant le nombre de chiens inscrits, les espaces v Cages up to #400 inclusive must be stacked.
é grgr‘éﬁgliﬂeg#:erg dog 23(1)8 _ sont limités : v The "Cage / Table" pattern must be respected
v' Pas d'enclos privés a l'intérieur v' SITE MANAGER - Will have final authority over the
67 Dogs / 7 Baby Puppy v’ Les cages jusgu'au #400 inclusivement doivent configuration and use of the space.
étre empilées. v" SITE MANAGER - Will supervise all setups &
Variety Groups and Best in Show v' Le motif "Cage / Table" doit étre respecté remove/move unapproved placement of
v' RESPONSABLE DU SITE - aura l'autorité finale equipment/chairs.
Ring 1 11h00 am sur la configuration et l'utilisation de I'espace. Thank you for your collaboration !
v RESPONSABLE DU SITE - Supervisera toutes les
Group 1 - SPOrting ««eeeeeeeeeeeeerrennennnn. Charles Olvis configurations et supprimera / déplacera les
Group 2 - Hounds o veeeeeeersinenessenen Charles Olvis équipements / chaises si non conforme.
Group 7 - Herding ««-+veveveeenennens Elizabeth Muthard
Merci de votre collaboration !
follows Group 6 DIRECTIONS
CENTRE SPORTIF G.H. VERMETTE
BBPIS - BIS - RBIS - BPIS -+ vveeevvo Elizabeth Muthard 1068 AVENUE BERGERON

294 Dogs / 32 Baby Puppy
Total: 326 dogs
BEST IN SHOW

SAINT-AGAPIT, GOS 120
De I’Autoroute 20 :
- Prendre la sortie 291 (St-Agapit /St-Apollinaire/St-
Antoine de Tilly)




